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closer to nature® milk storage bags
Pre-sterilised milk storage bags designed to store expressed milk in fridge or 
freezer.  Please read and retain this important information for future reference.

USING THE BREAST MILK STORAGE BAGS
1. Express milk into your breast pump
2. Wash your hands with soap and rinse before handling bag
3. To open, tear o� and dispose of tab, gently pull seals apart
4. Open bag and pour the freshly expressed breast milk into the bag.  If you  
 are planning on to freeze the milk, do not exceed 12�oz to allow space at  
 the top of the bag for expansion
5. Squeeze out as much air as possible before double sealing the bag 
 at the top
6. Make a note of your name (if storing at work), date and volume expressed
7. Place bag in fridge or freezer until required
8. Thaw frozen milk by placing the bag in the refrigerator or by standing it in  
 a bowl of lukewarm water until it has reached body temperature
9. You will notice that stored breast milk separates into layers.  Shake to  
 remix thoroughly before feeding
10. Dispose of bag after use, as it is non-reusable

STORAGE OF EXPRESSED BREAST MILK

REMEMBER
• Never defrost or heat milk in a microwave
• Never refreeze breast milk
• Once defrosted, the milk should be kept in the refrigerator and used  
 within 12 hours
• Do not boil breast milk
• Throw away any leftover milk after a feed
            

Refrigerated before freezing 24 hours

Method of Storing Milk Use Within

Defrosted before feeding 12 hours

Refrigerated at 0-4°C / 32-39°f 8 days

Room Temperature <25°C / <77°f 6 hours

Once Frozen 6 months

Refrigerated at 5-10°C / 41-50°f 3 days

Refreezing NEVER

Vychlazené před zmrazením 24 hodin

Metoda Skladování Mléka Použít Do

Rozmrazené před krmením 12 hodin

V chladničce při 0-4°C 8 dnů

Pokojová teplota <25°C 6 hodin

Zmrazené 6 měsíců

V chladničce při 5-10°C 3 dny

Opakované zmrazení Opakované zmrazení

Gekühlt vor dem Einfrieren 24 Stunden

Aufbewahrungsart Zu verbrauchen innerhalb von

Nach dem Auftauen 12 Stunden  

Im Kühlschrank bei 0-4°C 8 Tage

Zimmertemperatur <25°C 6 Stunden

Im Gefrierschrank 6 Monate

Im Kühlschrank bei 5-10°C 3 Tage

Wiedereinfrieren NIE!

I køleskab før nedfrysning 24 timer

Metode til opbevaring af modermælk Brug inden for

Optøet før madning 12 timer

I køleskab ved 0-4°C 8 dage

Ved stuetemperatur <25°C 6 timer

Når den er frosset 6 måneder

I køleskab ved 5-10°C 3 dage

Genfrysning ALDRIG
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Vertrieb: Rotho Babydesign GmbH,
Gewerbestr. 5, 79872 Bernau, Germany

closer to nature® Milchaufbewahrungsbeutel
Vorsterilisierte Milchaufbewahrungsbeutel zur Lagerung von abgepumpter 
Muttermilch im Kühl- oder Gefrierschrank. Bitte diese Informationen lesen 
und aufbewahren.

VERWENDUNG DER MILCHAUFBEWAHRUNGSBEUTEL
1. Pumpen Sie Milch mit Ihrer Milchpumpe ab.
2. Waschen Sie sich mit Wasser und Seife die Hände, bevor Sie einen Beutel  
 aus der Packung nehmen
3. Ziehen Sie die Lasche vom Beutel ab und ö�nen Sie vorsichtig 
 den Verschluss
4. Gießen Sie die frisch abgepumpte Milch in den Beutel. Wenn Sie die Milch  
 einfrieren möchten, dürfen Sie maximal 340 ml in den Beutel füllen,  
 damit genügend Platz für die Ausdehnung der Flüssigkeit bleibt
5. Drücken Sie vor dem doppelten Verschließen möglichst viel Luft aus 
 dem Beutel
6. Notieren Sie Datum und Menge der abgepumpten Milch auf dem Beutel.  
 Fügen Sie, wenn Sie die Milch am Arbeitsplatz aufbewahren, Ihren 
 Namen hinzu
7. Bewahren Sie den Beutel bis zur Verwendung der Milch im Kühl- oder  
 Gefrierschrank auf
8. Zum Auftauen der Milch stellen Sie den Beutel am besten in den   
 Kühlschrank oder in einen Behälter mit lauwarmem Wasser, bis die Milch  
 Körpertemperatur erreicht hat
9. Während des Auftauens setzt sich der Fettanteil der Milch oben ab, daher  
 sollten Sie die Milch vor dem Füttern gut schütteln
10. Werfen Sie den Beutel nach Gebrauch weg, da er nicht   
 wiederverwendbar ist

AUFBEWAHREN VON ABGEPUMPTER MUTTERMILCH

ZUR BEACHTUNG 
• Milch niemals in der Mikrowelle auftauen oder erwärmen
• Muttermilch niemals wieder einfrieren
• Einmal aufgetaut muss die Milch im Kühlschrank aufbewahrt und  
 innerhalb von 12 Stunden verbraucht werden
• Muttermilch niemals kochen
• Milchreste nach dem Füttern wegschütten und nicht wiederverwenden

Forhandlet af CareBrands A/S,
Esplanaden 40, DK-1263 København K, Denmark
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closer to nature® mælkeopbevaringsposer
Steriliserede mælkeopbevaringsposer, der er beregnet til opbevaring af 
udmalket modermælk i køleskab og fryser.  Du bedes læse og gemme disse 
vigtige informationer til fremtidig reference.

SÅDAN BRUGER DU OPBEVARINGSPOSERNE TIL MODERMÆLK
1. Udmalk mælk i din brystpumpe
2. Vask hænderne med sæbe, og skyl dem, før du håndterer posen
3. For at åbne posen skal du rive �igen af og smide den væk. Træk derefter  
 forsigtigt forseglingen fra hinanden
4. Åbn posen, og hæld den friskudmalkede modermælk i posen.  Hvis du  
 har planer om at fryse mælken, skal du ikke fylde mere end 340 ml mælk i  
 posen, så der er plads til, at mælken kan udvide sig
5. Tryk så meget luft som muligt ud af posen, før du dobbeltlukker 
 den foroven
6. Skriv dit navn (hvis posen opbevares på din arbejdsplads), dato og den  
 udmalkede mængde på posen
7. Stil posen i køleskabet, eller læg den i fryseren, indtil den skal bruges
8. Tø frossen mælk op ved at stille posen i køleskabet eller ved at stille den i  
 en skål med lunkent vand, indtil mælken har fået legemstemperatur
9. Du vil bemærke, at opbevaret modermælk skiller sig i lag.  Ryst for at  
 blande godt igen før madningen
10. Smid posen ud efter brug, da den ikke kan genbruges

OPBEVARING AF UDMALKET MODERMÆLK

HUSK 
• Modermælk må aldrig tøes op eller opvarmes i en mikroovn
• Modermælk må aldrig genfryses
• Når mælken er tøet op, skal den opbevares i køleskabet og bruges 
 inden for 12 timer
• Modermælk må ikke koges
• Mælk, der levnes efter et måltid, skal hældes ud
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Distribuido por VISOFAR SL
Pol Ind Catex Vilapou Nave 20 08640 Olesa De Montserrat Spain

bolsas para almacenar la leche materna 
closer to nature®
Bolsas ya esterilizadas para almacenar la leche materna en la nevera o 
en el congelador.  Lea atentamente esta información y guárdela para 
consultas futuras.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO DE LAS BOLSAS PARA ALMACENAR 
LA LECHE MATERNA
1. Extraiga la leche con el sacaleches
2. Lávese las manos con jabón y acláreselas antes de manipular la bolsa 
3. Para abrir: rasgue y deseche la pestaña, tire suavemente para separar 
 los cierres
4. Abra la bolsa y llénela con la leche materna recién extraída. Si desea  
 congelar la leche introduzca un máximo de 340 ml para dejar un espacio  
 en la parte superior que permita la expansión de la bolsa
5. Intente sacar todo el aire posible antes de cerrar el cierre doble de la  
 parte superior de la bolsa
6. Anote su nombre (si la va a guardar en su lugar de trabajo), fecha y  
 volumen extraído
7. Guarde la bolsa en la nevera o en el congelador hasta que la necesite
8. Descongele la leche congelada metiendo la bolsa en la nevera o   
 introduciéndola dentro de un recipiente con agua tibia hasta que alcance  
 la temperatura ambiente
9. Observará que en la leche almacenada se forman capas.  Agite para  
 mezclarla a fondo antes de dársela al bebé
10. Tire la bolsa una vez usada. Las bolsas no son reutilizables

ALMACENAMIENTO DE LECHE MATERNA EXTRAÍDA 

IMPORTANTE
• No descongele ni caliente la leche en el microondas
• No vuelva a congelar la leche materna
• Cuando la leche se descongele, manténgala en la nevera y úsela en un  
 plazo de 12 horas
• No hierva la leche materna
• Al acabar la toma tire la leche que no se haya utilizado

Fagyasztás előtt hűtve 24 hours

Tejtárolási mód Mennyi időn belül használható fel

Etetés előtt kiolvasztott 12 óra

Hűtőben 0-4°C  8 nap

Szobahőmérséklet <25°C 6 óra

Fagyasztott 6 hónap

Hűtőben 5-10°C hőmérsékleten 3 nap

Visszafagyasztva SOHA

HU

Forgalmazó:  Target Sales Group Kft,
2120 Dunakeszi, Fő út 16-18

closer to nature® tejtároló tasak
Az elősterilizált tejtároló tasak a lefejt anyatej hűtőben vagy fagyasztóban 
való tárolására szolgál. Kérjük, olvassa el és őrizze meg ezt a fontos információt 
későbbi felhasználásra.

AZ ANYATEJTÁROLÓ TASAK HASZNÁLATA
1. Fejje le a tejet a mellszívóval
2. Mossa meg a kezét szappannal és öblítse le a tasak kezelése előtt
3. Kinyitáshoz tépje le és dobja ki a fület, �noman húzza le a rögzítést
4. Nyissa ki a tasakot és öntse a lefejt tejet a tasakba. Ha le akarja fagyasztani  
 a tejet, ne lépje túl a 340 ml szintet, hogy legyen hely a tasak tetején 
 a tágulásra.
5. Nyomjon ki minél több levegőt, mielőtt a kettős zárral lezárja a 
 tasak tetejét
6. Írja rá a nevét (ha a munkahelyen tárolja),a dátumot és a 
 lefejt mennyiséget
7. Tegye a tasakot a hűtőbe vagy a fagyasztóba felhasználásig
8. Engedje ki a fagyott tejet úgy, hogy a hűtőbe helyezi vagy állni hagyja  
 meleg vízzel telt tálban, amíg el nem éri a szobahőmérsékletet
9.  Látni fogja, hogy a fagyasztott tej rétegekre válik szét. Rázza fel etetés  
 előtt, hogy jól elkeveredjen.
10. Használat után dobja ki a tasakot, mivel egyszer használatos

LEFEJT TEJ TÁROLÁSA

NE FELEDJE!
• Soha ne olvassza ki vagy melegítse a tejet mikrohullámú sütőben
• Soha ne fagyassza vissza az anyatejet
• Kiengedés után a tejet hűtőben kell tartani és 12 órán belül fel 
 kell használni
• Ne forralja fel az anyatejet
• Etetés után dobja ki a megmaradt tejet 
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Jääkaapissa ennen pakastusta 24 tuntia

Maidon säilytysmenetelmä Use Within

Sulatus ennen ruokintaa 12 tuntia

Jääkaapissa 0-4°C:ssa 8 päivää

Huoneenlämmössä <25°C:ssa 6 tuntia

Pakastettuna 6 kuukautta

Jääkaapissa 5-10°C:ssa 3 päivää

Pakastettuna uudelleen EI KOSKAAN

Refrigerada antes de congelar 24 horas

Método de almacenamiento Utilizar en

Descongelada antes de la toma 12 horas

Refrigerada entre 0°C y 4°C 8 días 

Temperatura ambiente <25°C  6 horas

Una vez congelada 6 meses

Refrigerada entre  5°C y 10°C 3 días

Volver a congelar NUNCA

Réfrigéré avant congélation 24 heures

Mode de conservation du lait Temps de conservation

Décongelé avant consommation 12 heures

Réfrigéré à 0-4°C  8 jours

À température ambiante <25°C  6 heures

Une fois congelé 6 mois

Réfrigéré à 5-10°C  3 jours

Recongélation JAMAIS

FI

Jakelija CareBrands A/S,
Esplanaden 40, DK-1263 København K, Denmark

closer to nature® maidonsäilytyspussit
Ennalta sterilisoidut maindonsäilytyspussit on suunniteltu rintamaidon 
säilyttämiseksi jääkaapissa tai pakastimessa.  Lue nämä tärkeät tiedot ja säilytä 
ne tulevaisuuden tarpeen varalta.

RINTAMAIDON SÄILYTYSPUSSIEN KÄYTTÖ
1. Lypsä maito rintapumppuusi
2. Pese kädet saippualla ja huuhtele ne ennen pussin käsittelemistä
3. Avaa pussi irrottamalla ja heittämällä pois kieleke ja vedä tiivisteet 
 varoen erilleen
4. Avaa pussi ja kaada juuri lypsetty rintamaito pussiin.  Maitoa   
 pakastettaessa tulisi pullon yläosaan jättää enintään 340 ml tilaa pussin  
 paisumista varten.
5. Purista ulos mahdollisimman paljon ilmaa ennen pussin   
 kaksoistiivistämistä sen yläosassa
6. Kirjoita ylös nimesi (jos säilyttäminen tapahtuu työssä) sekä päivämäärä  
 ja lypsetty määrä
7. Aseta pussi jääkaappiin tai pakastimeen, kunnes sitä tarvitaan
8. Anna jäätyneen maidon sulaa asettamalla pussi jääkaappiin tai   
 asettamalla se haaleaan veteen, kunnes se on ruumiinlämpöistä
9. Huomaat, että säilytetty rintamaito erottuu kerroksiksi.  Sekoita se  
 uudelleen ravistamalla hyvin ennen syöttämistä pussi käytön jälkeen, sillä  
 se ei ole käytettävissä uudelleen
10. Hävitä pussi käytön jälkeen, sillä se ei ole käytettävissä uudelleen.

LYPSETYN RINTAMAIDON SÄILYTYS

MUISTA EMEMBER 
• Älä koskaan sulata tai kuumenna rintamaitoa mikroaaltouunissa
• Rintamaitoa ei saa pakastaa uudelleen
• Sulatettu maito tulisi pitää jääkaapissa ja käyttää 12 tunnin sisällä
• Rintamaitoa ei saa kiehuttaa
• Heitä ruokinnan jälkeen tähteeksi jäänyt maito pois

Distribué par  SIEP (Mayborn France),
PIBS II, CP 154, 24 Rue Alfred Kastler, 56038 Vannes Cedex, France
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sachets de conservation du lait maternel 
closer to nature®
Sachets de conservation du lait pré-stérilisés conçus pour conserver le lait tiré 
au réfrigérateur ou au congélateur. Veuillez lire et conserver ces informations 
importantes pour référence ultérieure.

UTILISATION DES SACHETS DE CONSERVATION DU 
LAIT MATERNEL
1. Recueillez votre lait grâce à votre tire-lait
2. Lavez-vous les mains au savon et rincez-les avant de manipuler le sachet
3. Pour ouvrir, déchirez et jetez la languette, séparez les joints doucement
4. Ouvrez le sachet et versez-y le lait maternel fraîchement tiré. Si vous avez  
 l'intention de congeler le lait, n'en versez pas plus de 340 ml dans le  
 sachet et ne remplissez pas ce dernier à ras bord a�n de permettre la  
 dilation du lait lors de la congélation.
5. Éliminez autant d'air que possible du sachet avant de le fermer   
 hermétiquement par le dispositif de fermeture double situé au sommet  
 du sachet
6. Marquez votre nom (en cas de conservation du lait au travail), la date et la  
 quantité de lait tiré
7. Placez le sachet dans le réfrigérateur ou le congélateur jusqu'au 
 moment nécessaire
8. Décongelez le lait congelé en plaçant le sachet au réfrigérateur ou en le  
 plaçant verticalement dans un bol d'eau tiède jusqu'à ce qu'il atteigne la  
 température du corps
9. Vous remarquerez que le lait maternel conservé se sépare en plusieurs  
 couches. Secouez bien le lait pour le mélanger à nouveau avant de 
 le donner
10. Jetez le sachet après son utilisation, car il n'est pas réutilisable

CONSERVATION DU LAIT MATERNEL TIRÉ

N'OUBLIEZ PAS
• N'utilisez jamais un four à micro-ondes pour décongeler ou réchau�er
 du lait
• Ne recongelez jamais le lait maternel
• Une fois décongelé, le lait devrait être conservé au réfrigérateur et utilisé  
 dans les 12 heures qui suivent la décongélations
• Ne faites pas bouillir le lait maternel
• Si un biberon n'est pas terminé par votre bébé, jetez le lait restant

Distributor
FOR BABY spol. s r.o., Komerční park Nupaky, 251 01 Nupaky 466 
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closer to nature® sáčky na skladování 
mateřského mléka
Předem sterilizované sáčky na skladování mateřského mléka ke skladování 
odsátého mléka v chladničce nebo mrazničce.  Prosím, přečtěte si tyto důležité 
informace a ponechejte pro pozdější použití.

POUŽITÍ SÁČKŮ NA SKLADOVÁNÍ MATEŘSKÉHO MLÉKA
1. Odsajte mléko do odsávačky mateřského mléka
2. Před manipulací se sáčkem si umyjte ruce mýdlem a opláchněte
3. K otevření odtrhněte a vyhoďte jazýček a zlehka odtáhněte spoje od sebe
4. Otevřete sáček a nalijte čerstvě odsáté mléko do sáčku.  Pokud plánujete  
 mléko mrazit, nepřekračujte 340 ml, aby na vrcholu sáčku zůstal prostor  
 na rozpínání
5. Před uzavřením vymáčkněte co nejvíce vzduchu
6. Uveďte jméno (při skladování v zaměstnání), datum a odsátý objem
7. Uložte sáček do ledničky nebo mrazničky do té doby, než jej 
 budete potřebovat
8. Zmrazené mléko rozmrazte v uložením sáčku v chladničce nebo jeho  
 postavením do vlažné vody, dokud nedosáhne tělesné teploty
9. Povšimnete si, že se skladované mléko rozdělí na vrstvy. Před krmením ho  
 řádně protřepejte, aby se opět smísilo
10. Po použití sáček vyhoďte, jelikož není určen k opakovanému použití

SKLADOVÁNÍ ODSÁTÉHO MATEŘSKÉHO MLÉKA

PAMATUJTE
• Mléko nikdy nerozmrazujte ani neohřívejte v mikrovlnné troubě
• Mateřské mléko opakovaně nezmrazujte
• Po rozmražení by mělo mléko zůstat v chladničce a použito během 
 12 hodin
• Mateřské mléko nevařte
• Po krmení přebytečné mléko vyhoďte

www.tommeetippee.com
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În frigider înainte de congelare 24 ore

Metoda de păstrare a laptelui A se utiliza în termen de

Decongelat înainte de hrănire 12 ore

În frigider la 0-4°C 8 zile

La temperatura camerei <25°C  6 ore

Congelat o dată 6 luni

În frigider la 5-10°C  3 zile

Recongelat NICIODATĂ

RO

Distribuit de Noua Luni Srl, Electromagnetica Business Park,
Corp 3, Et 1, Camera 8, Calea Rahovei nr. 266-268, Sector 5, Bucuresti

closer to nature® pungi pentru stocarea laptelui
Pungi pentru stocarea laptelui pre-sterilizate special concepute pentru 
păstrarea laptelui matern în frigider sau congelator.  Vă rugăm să citiţi cu 
atenţie instrucţiunile, care conţin informaţii importante, şi să le păstraţi 
la îndemână.

FOLOSIREA PUNGILOR PENTRU STOCAREA LAPTELUI MATERN
1. Colectaţi laptele în pompa de sân
2. Spălaţi-vă bine mâinile cu apă şi săpun înainte de a folosi punga
3. Pentru a o deschide, separaţi şi îndepărtaţi sigiliul de siguranţă din partea  
 superioară, desfaceţi cu grijă banda de sigilare dublă
4. Deschideţi punga şi turnaţi laptele de sân proaspăt colectat în pungă.   
 Dacă intenţionaţi să congelaţi laptele, nu depăşiţi 340 ml pentru a lăsa un  
 spaţiu in partea de sus a pungii pentru expansiune
5. Scoateţi cât mai mult aer posibil din pungă înainte de a o sigila cu banda  
 de sigilare dublă
6. Etichetaţi cu numele dvs. (dacă stocaţi la locul de muncă), data şi 
 volumul extras
7. Păstraţi punga în frigider sau congelator cât este nevoie
8. Decongelaţi laptele transferând punga în frigider sau introducând-o  
 într-un vas cu apă călduţă până când ajunge la temperatura corpului
9. Veţi observa că laptele stocat se separă. Agitaţi bine înainte de hrănire
10. Aruncaţi punga după folosire; este de unică folosinţă 

STOCAREA LAPTELUI MATERN COLECTAT

REŢINEŢI
• Nu decongelaţi şi nu încălziţi niciodată laptele în cuptorul cu microunde
• Nu recongelaţi niciodată laptele matern
• Odată decongelat, laptele trebuie păstrat în frigider şi consumat în  
 următoarele 12 ore
• Nu �erbeţi laptele matern
• Aruncaţi laptele rămas după hrănire

V hladilniku pred zamrzovanjem  24 ur

Načini shranjevanja mleka Uporabnost mleka do

Odmrznjeno pred hranjenjem 12 ur

Zamrznjeno od 0-4°C 8 dni

Sobna temperatura <25°C 6 ur

Zamrznjeno mleko  6 mesecev

V hladilniku od 5-10°C 3 dni

Ponovno zamrzovanje mleka NIKOLI

Охолоджено до заморожування  24 годин

Метод зберігання молока  Використовувати в течію

Розморожування до годування  12 годин

Охолоджено при  0-4°С 8 днів

Кімнатна температура <25°С 6 годин

Якщо  заморожено  6 місяців

Охолоджено при 5-10°С  3 днів

Повторне заморожування  НИКОЛИ

SI

Distributer : MERIT INTERNATIONAL  D.O.O.    
LETALIŠKA C. 3C,   1000 LJUBLJANA

closer to nature® vrečke za shranjevanje mleka
Sterilne vrečke za shranjevanje mleka so namenjene shranjevanju iztisnjenega 
materinega mleka v hladilniku ali zamrzovalniku.  Prosimo, da preberete in 
shranite ta pomembna navodila za poznejšo uporabo.

KAKO UPORABLJATI VREČKE ZA SHRANJEVANJE 
MATERINEGA MLEKA
1. Iztisnite mleko v vašo prsno črpalko
2. Preden vzamete vrečko, si roke dobro operite z milom in si jih posušite
3. Vrečko odprete tako, da odtrgate zgornji del ter nežno potegnete narazen  
 plastično zadrgo
4. Odprite vrečko in nalijte v njo sveže iztisnjeno materino mleko.  Če  
 nameravate mleko zamrzniti pazite, da volumen mleka ne presega 340  
 ml, ker morate pustiti nekaj prostora za povečanje volumna v vrečki
5. Kolikor je le možno iztisnite zrak iz vrečke preden dvakratno zaprete  
 vrečko z zadrgama na vrhu
6. Označite vašo vrečko z imenom (če shranjate vrečko v službi), datumom  
 in volumnom iztisnjenega mleka  
7. Shranite vrečko v hladilniku ali zamrzovalniku
8. Mleko odmrznete tako, da vrečko postavite v  hladilnik ali v posodo s  
 toplo vodo dokler ne doseže telesne temperature 
9. Opazili boste, da se bo mleko razdelilo po slojih. Dobro ga pretresite  
 preden začnete hraniti otroka
10. Po hranjenju vrečko odvrzite, ker ni namenjena ponovni uporabi

SHRANJEVANJE IZTISNJENEGA MLEKA

ZAPOMNITE SI 
• Nikoli ne odmrzujte ali segrevajte mleka v mikrovalni pečici 
• Nikoli ne zamrznite že enkrat odmrznjenega mleka
• Ko enkrat odmrznete mleko ga morate shraniti v hladilniku in ga  
 uporabiti v roku 12 ur
• Ne segrevajte mleka do vrenja
• Ko končate s hranjenjem zavrzite morebitne ostanke mleka

Розподільна компанія TRUCARE FZC,
1J-12/1 Hamriyah Free Zone, PO Box 42106, Sharjah, UAE

UA

Пакети closer to nature® для зберігання молока  
Заздалегідь стерилізовани пакети для зберігання молока призначені для 
зберігання зцідженого грудного молока в холодильнику або в 
морозильнику. Будь ласка, прочитайте та збережіть цю важливу 
інформацію для подальшого використання. 

Використання пакетів для зберігання грудного молока 
1. Зцідите молоко в молокоотсос 
2. До того, як доторкнутися до пакету, помийте руки з милом та   
 сполосніть їх  
3. Для того щоб відкрити пакет, зніміть та викиньте  відривну смужку,  
 обережно роз'єднайте з'єднання ущільнювача 
4. Відкрийте пакет та налийте в нього свіжозціджене грудне молоко.   
 Якщо ви плануєте заморожувати молоко, то не наливайте більш 
 340 мл, щоб уверху пакету залишалося місце для розширення. 
5. До того, як закрити пакет за допомогою подвійного ущільнення,  
 видавите з нього якомога більше повітря.  
6. Напишіть ваше ім'я, дату та об'єм зцідженого молока (у випадку, якщо  
 ви зберігаєте молоко на роботі)  
7. Зберігайте  пакет з молоком в холодильнику або морозильнику до тих  
 пір, поки він не знадобиться вам для використання
8. Відігрійте заморожене молоко до температури тіла, поклавши пакет в  
 холодильник або в миску з теплою водою  
9. Ви відмітите, що молоко після зберігання  розшаровується. Перед  
 годуванням його слід  ретельно збовтати
10. Викиньте пакет після використання, оскільки він не призначений для  
 повторного використання

Зберігання  зцідженого  грудного молока

Пам'ятайте
• Ніколи не розморожуйте або підігрівайте молоко в 
 мікрохвильовій печі 
• Ніколи не заморожуйте грудне молоко повторно 
• Після розморожування молоко потрібно зберігати в холодильнику і  
 використовувати протягом 12 годин  
• Не кип'ятите грудне молоко 
• Після годування вилийте залишки молока 

Охлаждено до замораживания 24 часов

Метод хранения молока Использовать в течение

Размораживание до кормления 12 часов

Охлаждено при  0-4°С 8 дней

Комнатная температура <25°С 6 часов

Замороженное 6 месяцев

Охлаждено при 5-10°С  3 дня

Повторное замораживание НИКОГДА

Kylskåpsförvaring före frysning 24 timmar

Förvaringssätt Använd inom

Tinad innan den ges till barnet 12 timmar

Kylskåpsförvaring 0-4°C 8 dagar

Rumstemperatur <25°C  6 timmar

Frysning 6 månader

Kylskåpsförvaring 5-10°C 3 dagar

Återfrysning ALDRIG

RU

Распределительная компания VEGA,
O¡ce 513, Staroalekseevskaya str, 5 Moscow 129626

Пакеты closer to nature® для хранения молока 
Предварительно стерилизованные пакеты для хранения молока 
предназначены для хранения сцеженного грудного молока в 
холодильнике или в морозильнике.
Пожалуйста, прочтите и сохраните эту важную информацию для 
дальнейшего использования. 

Использование пакетов для хранения грудного молока
1. Сцедите молоко в молокоотсос 
2. До того, как прикоснуться к пакету, помойте руки с мылом и   
 сполосните их 
3. Для того чтобы открыть пакет, снимите и выбросьте  отрывную  
 полоску, осторожно разъедините уплотнительное  соединение   
4. Откройте пакет и налейте в него свежесцеженное грудное молоко.   
 Если вы планируете замораживать молоко, то не наливайте в него  
 более 340 мл, чтобы вверху пакета оставалось место для расширения
5. До того, как закрыть пакет с помощью двойного уплотнения,   
 выдавите из него как можно больше воздуха
6. Напишите ваше имя, дату и объем сцеженного молока (в случае, если  
 вы храните молоко на работе) 
7. Храните  пакет с молоком в холодильнике или морозильнике до тех  
 пор, пока он не понадобится вам для использования
8. Отогрейте замороженное молоко до температуры тела, положив  
 пакет в холодильник или в миску с теплой водой 
9. Вы заметите, что молоко после хранения  расслаивается. Перед  
 кормлением его следует  тщательно взболтать
10. Выбросьте пакет после использования, так как он не предназначен  
 для повторного использования

Хранение сцеженного грудного молока

Помните 
• Никогда не размораживайте или подогревайте молоко в   
 микроволновой печи
• Никогда не замораживайте грудное молоко повторно
• После размораживания молоко нужно хранить в холодильнике и  
 использовать в течение 12 часов 
• Не кипятите грудное молоко
• После кормления вылейте остатки молока

Återförsäljare: Careb Trading AB,
Henry Dunkers Plats 5, 252 67 Helsingborg, Sweden

SE

closer to nature® mjölkpåsar
Steriliserade mjölkpåsar för förvaring av bröstmjölk i kyl eller frys
Läs anvisningarna noga och spara för framtida bruk.

HUR DU ANVÄNDER MJÖLKPÅSARNA
1. Pumpa ut mjölk i bröstpumpen
2. Tvätta händerna med tvål och vatten innan du hanterar påsen
3. Öppna påsen genom att riva av �iken. Kasta sedan bort �iken. Dra  
 försiktigt isär förslutningen
4. Öppna påsen och häll den nyutpumpade mjölken i påsen. Om du ska  
 frysa mjölken ska du inte fylla mer än 340 ml i påsen, eftersom mjölken  
 behöv utrymme för att expandera
5. Försök få ut så mycket luft som möjligt ur påsen innan du stänger den  
 med den dubbla förslutningen upptill
6. Skriv ditt namn (om du förvarar mjölken på jobbet), datum och hur  
 mycket mjölk du har pumpat ut på påsen
7. Lägg påsen i kylen eller frysen tills du vill använda mjölken
8. Tina djupfryst mjölk i kyl eller en skål med ljummet vatten tills mjölken  
 har uppnått kroppstemperatur
9. Du kommer att märka att mjölken separeras i olika skikt. Skaka så att  
 mjölken blandar sig ordentligt innan du ger den till barnet
10. Kasta påsen efter användning. Den är inte återanvändbar

BRÖSTMJÖLKSFÖRVARING

KOM I HÅG 
• Att aldrig tina eller värma bröstmjölk i mikrovågsugn
• Att aldrig återfrysa bröstmjölk
• Att förvara tinad mjölk i kylskåp och använda den inom 12 timmar
• Att aldrig koka bröstmjölk
• Att alltid slänga mjölk som har blivit över när barnet har matats

Refrigerato prima di congelarlo 24 ore

Metodo di conservazione del latte Usare entro

Scongelato prima della poppata 12 ore

Refrigerato a 0-4°C 8 giorni

Temperatura ambiente <25°C 6 ore

Una volta congelato 6 mesi

Refrigerato a 4-10°C 3 giorni

Ricongelato MAI

IT

Distribuito da Eleven Srl,
viale della navigazione interna 87A, 35027 Noventa Padovana – PD Italy

sacchetti per conservare il latte closer to nature®
Sacchetti pre-sterilizzati studiati per conservare il latte estratto in frigorifero o 
freezer. Leggere e conservare queste importanti informazioni per poterle 
consultare in futuro.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO DEI SACCHETTI PER CONSERVARE IL LATTE
1. Estrarre il latte nel tiralatte
2. Lavare le mani con acqua e sapone e sciacquarle prima di maneggiare 
 il sacchetto
3. Per aprire il sacchetto, strappare la linguetta e gettarla via, separando  
 delicatamente le super�ci di chiusura
4. Aprire il sacchetto e versare il latte materno appena estratto nel   
 sacchetto. Se il latte deve essere congelato, non versare più di 340 ml per  
 lasciare lo spazio necessario nella parte superiore del sacchetto per  
 consentire l’espansione durante il congelamento
5. Stringere il sacchetto per eliminare la massima quantità possibile di aria,  
 prima di chiudere il doppio sigillo in alto
6. Scrivere il proprio nome (se il sacchetto viene conservato al lavoro), la  
 data e il volume del latte estratto
7. Mettere il sacchetto in frigorifero o freezer �no a quando è richiesto
8. Per scongelare il latte, mettere il sacchetto in frigorifero o in una ciotola di  
 acqua tiepida �no a quando raggiunge la temperatura corporea
9. Il latte materno conservato si separa in strati. Agitarlo bene per   
 rimescolarlo prima di dare la poppata al bambino
10. Smaltire il sacchetto dopo l’uso, perché non è riutilizzabile

CONSERVAZIONE DEL LATTE MATERNO ESTRATTO

NB
• Non scongelare o riscaldare mai il latte nel forno a microonde
• Non ricongelare mai il latte materno
• Una volta scongelato, il latte deve essere conservato in frigorifero e  
 utilizzato entro 12 ore
• Non bollire il latte materno
• Gettare via il latte eventualmente rimasto dopo una poppata

W lodówce przed zamrożeniem 24 godzin

Sposób przechowywania Zużyć w ciągu

Rozmrożony przed podaniem 12 godzin

W lodówce w temperaturze 0-4°C 8 dni

W temperaturze pokojowej <25°C 6 godzin

Zamrożony 6 miesięcy

W lodówce w temperaturze 5-10°C 3 dni

Ponownie zamrożony NIE UŻYWAĆ

Refrigerado antes de congelar 24 horas

Método de conservação do leite Usar no espaço de

Descongelado antes da mamada 12 horas

Refrigerado a 0-4°C          8 dias

A temperatura ambiente <25°C 6 horas

Depois de congelado 6 meses

Refrigerado a 5-10°C          3 dias

Recongelamento NUNCA

PL

Dystrybutor: P.U.W. Akpol Sp. Z o.o,
ul. Jaśkowa Dolina 84, 80-286 Gdańsk, Poland

Woreczki closer to nature® do 
przechowywania pokarmu
Wysterylizowane fabrycznie woreczki do przechowywania pokarmu, 
przeznaczone do przechowywania ściągniętego pokarmu w lodówce lub 
zamrażarce.  Prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją, zawierającą ważne 
informacje, i zachować ją na przyszły użytek.

UŻYTKOWANIE WORECZKÓW DO PRZECHOWYWANIA POKARMU
1. Ściągnąć pokarm za pomocą odciągacza
2.      Dla zachowania sterylności przed dotknięciem woreczka należy umyć  
 ręce mydłem i opłukać
3.      Aby otworzyć woreczek, pociągnąć wypustkę w górnej części 
 woreczka, oderwaną  część wyrzucić, a następnie delikatnie otworzyć  
 zamknięcie strunowe
4. Otworzyć woreczek i wlać do niego świeżo ściągnięty pokarm. Planując  
 zamrożenie pokarmu, nie przekraczać 340 ml, aby pozostawić w   
 woreczku wolne miejsce – podczas zamrażania pokarm zwiększy 
 swoją objętość
5. Przed zamknięciem woreczka (za pomocą podwójnego zamknięcia  
 strunowego) wycisnąć z niego jak najwięcej powietrza
6. Opisać woreczek swoim imieniem i nazwiskiem (jeżeli ma być   
 przechowywany w miejscu pracy), datą i ilością ściągniętego pokarmu
7. Umieścić woreczek w lodówce lub zamrażarce i przechowywać go tam do  
 momentu, w którym pokarm będzie potrzebny
8. Pokarm rozmrażać poprzez umieszczenie woreczka w lodówce lub misce  
 letniej wody do momentu, w którym osiągnie temperaturę ciała
9. Ściągnięty pokarm rozdziela się na warstwy.  Przed podaniem dziecku  
 należy dobrze go wstrząsnąć celem ponownego wymieszania
10. Woreczek jest jednorazowy – po użyciu należy go wyrzucić

PRZECHOWYWANIE ŚCIĄGNIĘTEGO POKARMU

PAMIĘTAJ! 
• Nie wolno rozmrażać ani podgrzewać pokarmu w 
 kuchence mikrofalowej
• Ściągniętego pokarmu nie wolno ponownie zamrażać
• Po rozmrożeniu pokarm należy przechowywać w lodówce i zużyć w  
 ciągu 12 godzin
• Pokarmu kobiecego nie wolno gotować
• Niewykorzystany pokarm należy wylać

Distribuido por VISOFAR SL,
Pol Ind Catex Vilapou Nave 20 08640 Olesa De Montserrat Spain
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closer to nature® sacos para conservação de 
leite materno 
Sacos pré-esterilizados para guardar leite destinados à conservação de leite 
materno num frigorí�co ou congelador. É favor ler e guardar esta informação 
importante para referência futura. 

UTILIZAÇÃO DOS SACOS PARA CONSERVAÇÃO DE 
LEITE MATERNO
1. Faça a extração do leite para a bomba
2. Lave as mãos com sabão e passe-as por água antes de pegar no saco
3. Para abrir, destaque e deite fora a tira de proteção e separe as duas partes  
 do fecho
4. Abra o saco e deite-lhe dentro o leite materno recentemente tirado. Se o  
 leite vai ser congelado, não exceda 340 ml, para deixar espaço no cimo do  
 saco para expansão
5. Extraia o máximo de ar possível antes de selar duplamente o saco 
 no topo
6. Escreva o seu nome (se vai conservar o leite no local de trabalho), a data e  
 o volume tirado
7. Coloque o saco no frigorí�co ou congelador até ser necessário
8. Descongele o leite colocando o saco no frigorí�co ou num recipiente com  
 água morna até atingir a temperatura do corpo
9. Notará que o leite refrigerado se separa em camadas. Agite-o para voltar  
 a misturar antes de o dar ao bebé
10. Deite fora o saco depois de o usar, visto que não é reutilizável

CONSERVAÇÃO DE LEITE MATERNO

NÃO SE ESQUEÇA
• Nunca descongele nem aqueça leite num micro-ondas
• Nunca volte a congelar leite materno
• Uma vez descongelado, o leite deverá ser mantido no frigorí�co e usado  
 dentro de 12 horas
• Não ferva leite materno
• Deite fora o leite restante após uma mamada

Gekoeld vóór het invriezen 24 uur

Bewaarmethode Gebruiken binnen

Ontdooid vóór het voeden 12 uur

Gekoeld bij 0-4°C 8 dagen

Bij kamertemperatuur <25°C 6 uur

Eenmaal bevroren 6 maanden

Gekoeld bij 5-10°C 3 dagen

Opnieuw invriezen NOOIT

Kjøleskap før fryser 24 timer

Oppbevaringsmåte Brukes innen

Tint før mating 12 timer

I kjøleskap 0-4°C 8 dager

Romtemperatur <25°C 6 timer

Når den er frosset 6 måneder

I kjøleskap 5-10°C 3 dager

Fryse på nytt ALDRI

NL

Gedistribueerd door A3 PRODUCTS,
De Steenmaat 1, 7783 DE Gramsbergen, The Netherlands

closer to nature® melkzakjes
Voorgesteriliseerde bewaarzakjes voor melk, bedoeld om moedermelk in de 
koelkast of vriezer te bewaren. Lees en bewaar deze belangrijke informatie 
voor toekomstig gebruik.

GEBRUIK VAN DE MOEDERMELKZAKJES
1. Kolf de melk af in uw borstkolf
2. Was uw handen met zeep en spoel ze af voordat u het zakje beetpakt
3. Maak het zakje open: scheur de tab af en gooi deze weg, en trek de  
 sluitstrips voorzichtig van elkaar los
4. Houd het zakje open en giet de zojuist afgekolfde moedermelk in het  
 zakje. Als u de melk wilt invriezen, mag het zakje met maximaal 340 ml  
 melk worden gevuld zodat er ruimte overblijft waarin de melk 
 kan uitzetten
5. Knijp zoveel mogelijk lucht uit het zakje voordat u de dubbele sluiting  
 aan de bovenkant van het zakje dichtdoet
6. Noteer uw naam (als u melk op uw werk bewaart), de datum en de  
 hoeveelheid op het zakje
7. Zet het zakje in de koelkast of vriezer tot u het nodig hebt
8. Laat de bevroren melk ontdooien door het zakje in de koelkast te zetten  
 of in lauw water te plaatsen tot het op lichaamstemperatuur is
9. U zult merken dat de moedermelk in verschillende lagen wordt   
 gescheiden. Schud de melk stevig voordat u met voeden begint
10. Werp het zakje na gebruik weg; het is niet geschikt voor hergebruik

AFGEKOLFDE MOEDERMELK BEWAREN

NIET VERGETEN
• Moedermelk mag nooit in de magnetron worden ontdooid of verwarmd
• Moedermelk mag nooit opnieuw worden ingevroren
• Na het ontdooien moet de melk in de koelkast worden bewaard en  
 binnen 12 uur worden gebruikt
• Moedermelk mag nooit aan de kook worden gebracht
• Gooi de overgebleven melk na een voeding weg

Distribuer av Norske Servicesystemer AS,
Hvervenmoveien 49, 3511 Hønefoss, Norway
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closer to nature® oppbevaringsposer for melk
Pre-steriliserte poser for melk til oppbevaring av morsmelk i kjøle- eller 
fryseskap.  Det er viktig at du leser informasjonen og tar vare på den for 
fremtidig bruk.

BRUKE OPPBEVARINGSPOSER FOR MELK
1. Samle opp melk med brystpumpen
2. Vask hendene med såpe og skyll dem før du håndtterer posen
3. Åpne posen ved å rive av og kaste �iken. Trekk forseglingen forsiktig 
 fra hverandre
4. Åpne posen og hell den nylig utpumpede morsmelken i posen. Hvis du  
 vil fryse melken, må du ikke helle i mer enn 340 ml slik at det er plass til  
 utvidelse i toppen av posen
5. Press ut så mye luft som mulig før du dobbeltforsegler posen øverst
6. Skriv navnet ditt (hvis du er på jobb), dato og volum på posen
7. Sett posen i kjøe- eller fryseskap til du trenger den
8. Tin frossen melk i kjøleskapet eller ved å sette posen i lunket vann til den  
 har nådd kroppstemperatur
9. Du vil se at oppbevart melk deler seg i lag. Rist den for å blande den 
 godt før du gir den til barnet
10. Kast posen etter bruk. Posen er til engangsbruk

OPPBEVARING AV MORSMELK

HUSK 
• Melk må aldri tines eller varmes opp i mikroovn
• Morsmelk må aldri fryses på nytt
• Når melken er tint skal den oppbevares i kjøleskap og brukes innen 
 12 timer
• Ikke kok morsmelk
• Kast melk som eventuelt er til overs etter et måltid


